Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP)
Voter Perceptions Toplines and Crosstabs

L0l prEDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Nevada Registered Voters
Survey Conducted on July 6th - July 11th, 2021
n=783 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.5%
Online Opt-In Panel Survey
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly,
due to rounding



Sample Summary

Gender

Sample Size

Male
Column %

Female
Column %

Prefer not to answer
Column %

Race/Ethnicity

Sample Size

White, Non-Hispanic
Column %
Hispanic/Latino
Column %

Other
Column %

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Total
783

48%

52%

0%

Total
783

57%

20%

24%

Age

Sample Size
17 or younger
Column %
18-34
Column %
35-44
Column %
45-54
Column %
55-64
Column %
65+
Column %

Party

Sample Size
Republican
Column %
Independent
Column %
Democratic
Column %

Total
783

0%

25%

16%

17%

17%

26%

Total
783

30%

34%

35%

Education
Sample Size

HS or Less
Column %

Some College
Column %

College Graduate
Column %

Post Graduate
Column %

Region

Sample Size

Clark
Column %

Washoe
Column %

Rural
Column %

Generated on July 15, 2021

Total
783

34%
38%
18%

10%

Total
783

71%
17%

12%
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Survey
Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about immigration, even if neither is exactly right?

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about work ethic, even if neither is exactly right?
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about immigration, even if neither is exactly right?

Sample Size

Immigrants today
strengthen our country
because of their hard work
and talents

Column %

Immigrants today are a
burden on our country
because they take our

jobs, housing and health
care
Column %

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Total

Total
783

59%

41%

Gender Region Age Combined Party

Republi Indepen

Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent

378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268
57% 61% 63% 46% 54% 68% 47% 33% 63%
43% 39% 37% 54% 46% 32% 53% 67% 37%

Generated on July 28, 2021

Race/Ethnicity

White,

Non-

Democr Hispani
atic c

277 445
78% 50%
22% 50%

Hispani
c/Latin
o Other
154 184
69% 72%
31% 28%
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about work ethic, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined

Republi

Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238
Most people who want to
get ahead can make it if
they're willing to work
hard

Column % 65% 66% 65% 64% 68% 72% 59% 74% 76%
Hard work and
determination are no
guarantee of success for
most people

Column % 35% 34% 35% 36% 32% 28% 41% 26% 24%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Generated on July 28, 2021

Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Hispani c/Latin

c o Other
445 154 184
70% 67% 54%
30% 33% 46%
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about poverty and unemployment, even if neither is exactly right?
Total Gender Region Age Combined Party

Republi Indepen Democr
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277

Poor people today have it
easy because they can get
government benefits
without doing anything in
return

Column % 46% 51% 42% 45% 39% 61% 35% 61% 66% 45% 30%

Poor people have hard
lives because government
benefits don't go far
enough to help them live
decently

Column % 54% 49% 58% 55% 61% 39% 65% 39% 34% 55% 70%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Generated on July 28, 2021

Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Hispani c/Latin

c o Other
445 154 184
53% 41% 35%
47% 59% 65%
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about the environment, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Race/Ethnicity

White,
Non- Hispani
Republi Indepen Democr Hispani c/Latin
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic (o o Other

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277 445 154 184

Stricter environmental
laws and regulations cost
too many jobs and hurt
the economy

Column % 43% 41% 46% 42% 38% 58% 42% 46% 63% 43% 27% 43% 51% 38%

Stricter environmental
laws and regulations are
worth the cost

Column % 57% 59% 54% 58% 62% 42% 58% 54% 37% 57% 73% 57% 49% 62%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about gun laws, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Race/Ethnicity

White,
Non- Hispani
Republi Indepen Democr Hispani c/Latin
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic (o o Other

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277 445 154 184

Gun laws should be more
strict than they are today
Column % 64% 59% 68% 68% 57% 47% 65% 62% 38% 63% 87% 58% 72% 69%

Gun laws should be less
strict than they are today
Column % 36% 41% 32% 32% 43% 53% 35% 38% 62% 37% 13% 42% 28% 31%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about taxes, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party

Republi Indepen
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268

Taxes on households

making more than $250k

per year should be higher

than they are today
Column % 67% 62% 72% 69% 68% 58% 65% 70% 55% 66%

Taxes on households
making more than $250k
per year be lower than
they are today

Column % 33% 38% 28% 31% 32% 42% 35% 30% 45% 34%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Generated on July 28, 2021

Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Hispani c/Latin

c o Other
445 154 184
66% 62% 74%
34% 38% 26%
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*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view about healthcare, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined
Republi
Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can
Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238

The government has the

responsibility to make

sure all Americans have

health care coverage
Column % 53% 53% 54% 51% 67% 51% 63% 41% 31%

Individuals should have
the responsibility to make
sure they have health care
coverage

Column % 47% 47% 46% 49% 33% 49% 37% 59% 69%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters

Generated on July 28, 2021

Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Hispani c/Latin

c o Other
445 154 184
46% 61% 64%
54% 39% 36%



Nevada Public Opinion Pulse (NVPOP) -- Voter Perceptions Toplines & Crosstabs Generated on July 28, 2021
*Values may not appear to be totaled correctly, due to rounding

Q72 On the topic of abortion, which of the following terms best describes yourself, even if neither is exactly right?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Race/Ethnicity
White,
Non- Hispani
Republi Indepen Democr Hispani c/Latin

Total Male Female Clark Washoe Rural 18-54 55+ can dent atic (o o Other

Sample Size 783 378 405 557 130 96 450 333 238 268 277 445 154 184
Pro-life

Column % 35% 38% 31% 32% 30% 53% 33% 36% 48% 34% 23% 36% 41% 25%
Pro-choice

Column % 65% 62% 69% 68% 70% 47% 67% 64% 52% 66% 77% 64% 59% 75%

Weight Variable = Nevada Registered Voters
10
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